VARIANTS
2/2-WAY SOLENOID VALVE
TYPE 32
Valve type 32 is a 2/2-way direct acting solenoid valve for
general applications with gases and liquids for low to medium
pressure.
DESCRIPTION
Body material 	 stainless steel

C2DA 13 10 6,5
C3AA 17 13 6,3
Sealing material Code Fluid temperature Applicable for
NBR (Perbunan) B -10°C to 80°C neutral gases and liquids
EPDM E -10°C to 130°C hot water, steam, not for oil and
grease
FPM V -10°C to 130°C oil, petrol, oxygen
NORMALLY CLOSED VALVES
Type 32A, normally closed
type (order-no.)  NW DN
in mm
ports maximum differential pressure in bar kv-value
in m³/h
coil C1DA coil C2DA coil C3AA
50Hz DC 50Hz DC 50Hz DC
32A-1.12-A… 1,2 G1/8 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 0,045
32A-1.15-A… 1,5 G1/8 25,0 10,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 0,082
32A-1.20-A… 2,0 G1/8 12,0 1,5 18,0 8,0 30,0 16,0 0,133
32A-1.25-A… 2,5 G1/8 6,0 0,8 10,0 3,0 16,0 7,0 0,195
32A-1.30-A… 3,0 G1/8 4,0 - 6,0 2,0 11,0 3,7 0,250
32A-1.40-A… 4,0 G1/8 1,0 - 2,0 0,5 4,0 1,2 0,340
Page 3 of 6
C
H
A

32
C
H
A
P
T
ER
 BNORMALLY OPEN VALVES
Type 32B, normally open
type (order-no.)  NW DN
in mm
ports maximum differential pressure in bar kv-value
in m³/h
coil C1DA coil C2DA coil C3AA
50Hz DC 50Hz DC 50Hz DC
32B-1.12BZ-A… 1,2 G1/8 5,5 5,5 - - - - 0,045
32B-1.15BZ-A… 1,5 G1/8 3,0 3,0 - - - - 0,082
32B-1.20BZ-A… 2,0 G1/8 2,5 2,5 - - - - 0,133
32B-1.25BZ-A… 2,5 G1/8 2,0 2,0 - - - - 0,195
32B-1.30DZ-A… 3,0 G1/8 2,5 - - - - - 0,250
32B-1.35DZ-A… 3,5 G1/8 2,0 - - - - - 0,295
32B-1.40DZ-A… 4,0 G1/8 1,7 - - - - - 0,340
32B-1.12FZ-A… 1,2 G1/8 - - 9,5 9,5 - - 0,045
32B-1.15FZ-A… 1,5 G1/8 - - 7,0 7,0 - - 0,082
32B-1.20FZ-A… 2,0 G1/8 - - 3,5 3,5 - - 0,133
32B-1.25FZ-A… 2,5 G1/8 - - 2,5 2,5 - - 0,195
32B-1.30FZ-A… 3,0 G1/8 - - 2,0 2,0 - - 0,250
32B-1.35FZ-A… 3,5 G1/8 - - 1,7 1,7 - - 0,295
32B-1.40FZ-A… 4,0 G1/8 - - 1,5 1,5 - - 0,340
32B-1.12GZ-A… 1,2 G1/8 - - - - 15,0 15,0 0,045
32B-1.15GZ-A… 1,5 G1/8 - - - - 7,0 7,0 0,082
32B-1.20GZ-A… 2,0 G1/8 - - - - 5,0 5,0 0,133
32B-1.25GZ-A… 2,5 G1/8 - - - - 4,0 4,0 0,195
32B-1.30GZ-A… 3,0 G1/8 - - - - 3,0 3,0 0,250
32B-1.35GZ-A… 3,5 G1/8 - - - - 2,0 2,0 0,295
32B-1.40GZ-A… 4,0 G1/8 - - - - 1,8 1,8 0,340
Page 4 of 6
2/2-WAY SOLENOID VALVE
TYPE 32
TY